
Sun 08-Jun-2014 20:48:22 BST

North Leeds vs Adel XI Seconds
on

Sunday 08 June 2014
at

North Leeds won by 3 wickets

Team North Leeds
Score 207 for 7
Overs 43.0

Players Will Jackson
Harry Kellaway
Andy Stevens (c)
Faddi Lak
Jonny Taylor
Dom Cowley (wk)
Mark Lees
Adam Copley
Harry Dixon
Simon Taylor
Peter Grady

Team Adel XI Seconds
Score 206 for 8
Overs 45.0

Players Steve Grey
John Stringer
Chris Ridgway
Chris Moseley (wk)
Mark Robinson (c)
Ian Jones
Sam O'Sullivan
Stewart Galpin
Danny Ridgway
Ryan O'Sullivan
Richard Mumford
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Adel XI Seconds INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: North Leeds Sun 08-Jun-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Steve Grey
4 . . . 1 . . 11 . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . 4 . . . . . . . 4 . 1 . . . 4 . . . . . 4 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
. . 2 . 11 . 12 . . 1 . 1 . 1 . 441 . . 111141 . . . 2 . 1 . . . 1 . . . 1W b Simon Taylor 60 98 124 65 22 3 8 34% 61.2

2 John Stringer
. W

b Simon Taylor 0 2 0 2 0.0

3 Chris Ridgway
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 . 1 . W

b Andy Stevens 9 47 51 42 3 1 1 11% 19.1

4 Chris Moseley (wk)
W

lbw  b Andy Stevens 0 1 0 1 0.0

5 Mark Robinson (c)
. . . . . . 1 . . . . . . 44 . 4 . 2 . 46 . 1 . 1 . . . 1W

c & b Mark Lees 28 31 35 21 4 1 4 1 32% 90.3

6 Ian Jones (LHB)
. . . . 1 . 1 . 1 . . . . . 4 . 11 . 14 . . 1 . 1111 . 141W

run out (Will Jackson) 25 34 40 18 13 3 47% 73.5

7 Sam O'Sullivan
1 . 11 . 2 . . W

c Mark Lees  b Harry Dixon 5 9 15 5 3 1 44% 55.6

8 Stewart Galpin
. 1 . 1 . . . 421 . . 6131141 . 2W

b Harry Dixon 28 22 21 9 7 2 1 2 1 59% 127.3

9 Danny Ridgway
. . 114 . . 12111 . 141

not out 18 16 17 5 8 1 2 69% 112.5

10 Ryan O'Sullivan
12 . . 1111 . .

not out 7 10 8 4 5 1 60% 70.0

11 Richard Mumford

45.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 26  (1wd  0nb  16lb  9b 0p) TOTAL 206 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

John Stringer

0.2

0

2

45

Chris Ridgway

15.2

45

3

45

Chris Moseley

15.3

0

4

95

Mark Robinson

25.1

50

5

142

Steve Grey

34.6

47

6

148

Ian Jones

35.4

6

7

171

Sam O'Sullivan

39.3

23

8

187

Stewart Galpin

41.6

16

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1
3 4 2

1
2

9 5 11 2 1.22Simon Taylor

R
W

WD
NB

5 1 1 4 6 6 3 7 8
9 41 4.56Adam Copley

R
W

WD
NB

4 4
2

9 8 6 7
8 2 38 2 4.75Andy Stevens 

(c)
R
W

WD
NB

7 1 1 11 10 4
1

7
1

5
9 1 46 2 5.11Harry Dixon

R
W

WD
NB

11 2 1
1
1

4 4
6 1 23 1 1 3.83Mark Lees

R
W

WD
NB

2 3 10 7
4 22 5.50Harry Kellaway



Sun 08-Jun-2014 20:48:24 BST

North Leeds vs Adel XI Seconds

page 2

North Leeds INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: North Leeds Sun 08-Jun-2014

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Will Jackson
W

c Chris Moseley  b Richard 
Mumford

0 1 0 1 0.0

2 Harry Kellaway
. . . . . 4 . . . 1 . . . 1 . 2 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . W

c Stewart Galpin  b Chris 
Ridgway

10 30 29 25 2 2 1 17% 33.3

3 Andy Stevens (c)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 . . . W

c John Stringer  b Richard 
Mumford

4 20 21 19 1 5% 20.0

4 Faddi Lak
. . 41 . . 314 . . . 44 . . . . 2 . . . . W

b Chris Ridgway 23 24 27 16 2 1 1 4 33% 95.8

5 Jonny Taylor
. . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . 11 . 1 . . 1 . . . 116 . . 1 .
. 21 . . 141 . 1 . . 61 . 11 . 1 . . 1 . 1141W c John Stringer  b Chris 

Ridgway
46 83 103 55 22 2 2 2 34% 55.4

6 Dom Cowley (wk)
. . . 1 . . 4 . . 1 . 4 . 4 . . 1 . . . . 2 . . 141 . . . . . 1 . 1 . 141 . 1 . . W

c Mark Robinson  b Ryan 
O'Sullivan

32 44 40 28 10 1 5 36% 72.7

7 Mark Lees
. 44 . 1 . 6 . . 2 . 4 . 2 . 1 . . 114 . . 11 . 41 . 2 . 121 . . . 16 . 4 . . 1 . W

c Sam O'Sullivan  b Mark 
Robinson

55 46 45 23 11 4 6 2 50% 119.6

8 Adam Copley
. . . . .

not out 0 5 1 5 0.0

9 Harry Dixon
. 2 . . 1

not out 3 5 1 3 1 1 40% 60.0

10 Simon Taylor

11 Peter Grady

43.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 34  (7wd  0nb  3lb  24b 0p) TOTAL 207 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

Will Jackson

0.1

0

2

20

Andy Stevens

6.5

20

3

30

Harry Kellaway

9.5

10

4

50

Faddi Lak

15.5

20

5

115

Dom Cowley

29.3

65

6

203

Jonny Taylor

41.1

88

7

204

Mark Lees

42.1

1

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1
1 4

1
3 12 2 2 7

9 2 31 2 3.44Richard 
Mumford

R
W

WD
NB

4 1 4 5 8
1

8
6 30 1 5.00Ryan 

O'Sullivan
R
W

WD
NB

1
1

2 1
1

5

1

9 11
1
1 8 1 31 3 2 3.88Chris Ridgway

R
W

WD
NB

1

1

1

3

2 3 6 4 6
9 2 27 4 3.00Stewart Galpin

R
W

WD
NB

2 6 2 9 3 13
6 35 5.83Danny 

Ridgway
R
W

WD
NB

8 5 4
3 17 5.67Sam O'Sullivan

R
W

WD
NB

5

1

3
1 2 9 1 1 4.50Mark 

Robinson (c)
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Adel XI Seconds INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 1 Simon Taylor . W . . . . 

2 5 1 Adam Copley 4 . . . 1 . 

3 6 1 Simon Taylor 1lb . . . . . 

4 7 1 Adam Copley . 1 . . . . 

5 10 1 Simon Taylor 1 . 1 . . 1 

6 11 1 Adam Copley . . . . 1 . 

7 16 1 Simon Taylor . . 1lb 2lb . 2lb 

8 20 1 Adam Copley 4 . . . . . 

9 20 1 Simon Taylor . . . . . . 

10 26 1 Adam Copley . . 4 . 1 1 

11 26 1 Simon Taylor . . . . . . 

12 30 1 Andy Stevens . . . 4 . . 

13 30 1 Harry Dixon . . . . . . 

14 38 1 Andy Stevens . . . 4 4lb . 

15 45 1 Harry Dixon . . 2 4 . 1 

16 49 3 Andy Stevens . W W . 4lb . 

17 50 3 Harry Dixon . . 1 . . . 

18 54 3 Andy Stevens . 4by . . . . 

19 55 3 Harry Dixon 1 . . . . . 

20 55 3 Mark Lees . . . . . . 

21 66 3 Harry Dixon 2 . 1 4 4 . 

22 77 3 Mark Lees 1 4 . 2 . 4 

23 87 3 Harry Dixon . 1 6 . 1 2 

24 93 3 Mark Lees . 1 4by . 1 . 

25 95 3 Harry Kellaway . 1 . . 1 . 

26 97 4 Mark Lees W . . 1wd . . 1 

27 100 4 Harry Kellaway . 1 1 . 1 . 

28 104 4 Mark Lees . . . . . 4 

29 114 4 Harry Kellaway 4 4 1 . 1 . 

30 118 4 Mark Lees 1 . 1 . 1 1 

31 125 4 Harry Kellaway 1 4 . . 1 1 

32 132 4 Adam Copley 4 1 . 1 . 1lb 

33 136 4 Simon Taylor . 2 . 1 1 . 

34 139 4 Adam Copley 1 . . 1 1 . 

35 142 5 Simon Taylor 1lb . . 1 1 W 

36 149 6 Adam Copley 4 1 1 W . 1 

37 151 6 Simon Taylor . 1 . 1 . . 

38 159 6 Adam Copley 1 . 4 2 1 . 

39 168 6 Andy Stevens . . 6 1 2 . 

40 172 7 Harry Dixon 3 . W 1 . . 

41 180 7 Andy Stevens 1 1 4 1 1 . 

42 187 8 Harry Dixon 4 . . 1 2 W 

43 193 8 Andy Stevens 2 1 1 2 . . 

44 198 8 Harry Dixon 1 1 1 . 1 1 

45 206 8 Andy Stevens 1 1by 1 4 1 . 

North Leeds INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 1 Richard Mumford W . . . . . 

2 4 1 Ryan O'Sullivan . . . . . 4 

3 8 1 Richard Mumford . 4by . . . . 

4 9 1 Ryan O'Sullivan . . . 1 . . 

5 10 1 Richard Mumford . . . 1 . . 

6 14 1 Ryan O'Sullivan . 2 . . . 2 

7 21 2 Richard Mumford 4 . 2lb . W 1by 

8 26 2 Ryan O'Sullivan . 4 1 . . . 

9 29 2 Richard Mumford . . 3 . . . 

10 30 3 Chris Ridgway 1 . . . W . 

11 42 3 Richard Mumford 4 . . . 4 4 

12 44 3 Chris Ridgway . . . 2 . . 

13 46 3 Richard Mumford . . . . 2 . 

14 46 3 Chris Ridgway . . . . . . 

15 49 3 Stewart Galpin 1wd 1by . . . . 1 

16 52 4 Chris Ridgway . 1 . . W 2by 

17 56 4 Stewart Galpin . 2wd . 1wd . 1 . . 

18 62 4 Chris Ridgway . . 4 . 1wd . 1 

19 63 4 Stewart Galpin 1by . . . . . 

20 72 4 Chris Ridgway 4 . 4 . . 1 

21 74 4 Stewart Galpin . . . . 2 . 

22 77 4 Danny Ridgway 1lb . 1 . . 1 

23 85 4 Stewart Galpin . . 4by . . 4by 

24 91 4 Danny Ridgway 4 1 1 . . . 

25 94 4 Stewart Galpin 1 . . 1 . 1 

26 96 4 Danny Ridgway . . 1 . 1 . 

27 102 4 Stewart Galpin . 1 . . 1 4 

28 111 4 Danny Ridgway 1 1 6 . . 1 

29 115 4 Stewart Galpin . . 2 1 . 1 

30 123 5 Ryan O'Sullivan . . W . 4 4 

31 129 5 Stewart Galpin . . 1 . 1 4 

32 137 5 Ryan O'Sullivan . 6 . . 2 . 

33 145 5 Sam O'Sullivan 1 4 . 2 . 1 

34 148 5 Danny Ridgway . . 1 . 1 1 

35 153 5 Sam O'Sullivan 4 . . 1 . . 

36 166 5 Danny Ridgway 1 6 1 . 4 1 

37 170 5 Sam O'Sullivan . 2 . 1 . 1 

38 176 5 Mark Robinson 1 2 1 . 1 1wd . 

39 179 5 Richard Mumford 1by . . 1 . 1 

40 192 5 Chris Ridgway . 1 6 . 4 2by 

41 203 5 Richard Mumford 1 4by 1 4 1 . 

42 204 6 Chris Ridgway W . . . 1wd . . 

43 207 7 Mark Robinson W . 2 . . 1 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Steve Grey Adel XI Seconds 60 98 124 8 61.2 33.7% 1

2 Mark Lees North Leeds 55 46 45 6 2 119.6 50.0% 1

3 Jonny Taylor North Leeds 46 83 103 2 2 55.4 32.5%

4 Dom Cowley North Leeds 32 44 40 5 72.7 36.4%

5 Stewart Galpin Adel XI Seconds 28 22 21 2 1 127.3 59.1%

6 Mark Robinson Adel XI Seconds 28 31 35 4 1 90.3 32.3%

7 Ian Jones Adel XI Seconds 25 34 40 3 73.5 47.1%

8 Faddi Lak North Leeds 23 24 27 4 95.8 33.3%

9 Danny Ridgway Adel XI Seconds 18 16 17 2 112.5 68.8% 1

10 Harry Kellaway North Leeds 10 30 29 1 33.3 16.7%

11 Chris Ridgway Adel XI Seconds 9 47 51 1 19.1 10.6%

12 Ryan O'Sullivan Adel XI Seconds 7 10 8 70.0 60.0% 1

13 Sam O'Sullivan Adel XI Seconds 5 9 15 55.6 44.4%

14 Andy Stevens North Leeds 4 20 21 1 20.0 5.0%

15 Harry Dixon North Leeds 3 5 1 60.0 40.0% 1

16 John Stringer Adel XI Seconds 0 2

17 Chris Moseley Adel XI Seconds 0 1

18 Will Jackson North Leeds 0 1

19 Adam Copley North Leeds 0 5 1 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Chris Ridgway Adel XI Seconds 3 31 8.0 1 48 2 3.88 10.33 16.00

2 Simon Taylor North Leeds 2 11 9.0 5 54 1.22 5.50 27.00

3 Richard Mumford Adel XI Seconds 2 31 9.0 2 54 3.44 15.50 27.00

4 Andy Stevens North Leeds 2 38 8.0 2 48 4.75 19.00 24.00

5 Harry Dixon North Leeds 2 46 9.0 1 54 5.11 23.00 27.00

6 Mark Robinson Adel XI Seconds 1 9 2.0 12 1 4.50 9.00 12.00

7 Mark Lees North Leeds 1 23 6.0 1 36 1 3.83 23.00 36.00

8 Ryan O'Sullivan Adel XI Seconds 1 30 6.0 36 5.00 30.00 36.00

9 Sam O'Sullivan Adel XI Seconds 17 3.0 18 5.67

10 Harry Kellaway North Leeds 22 4.0 24 5.50

11 Stewart Galpin Adel XI Seconds 27 9.0 2 54 4 3.00

12 Danny Ridgway Adel XI Seconds 35 6.0 36 5.83

13 Adam Copley North Leeds 41 9.0 54 4.56
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ADEL XI SECONDS Batting (NORTH LEEDS Bowling)

NORTH LEEDS Batting (ADEL XI SECONDS Bowling)
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Steve Grey
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 60
Balls 98

0s 65
1s 22
2s 3
3s
4s 8
5s
6s
SR 61.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

John Stringer
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Chris Ridgway
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 47

0s 42
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 19.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 1

Run 31
Wicket 3

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 3.9

Chris Moseley (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Mark Robinson (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 28
Balls 31

0s 21
1s 4
2s 1
3s
4s 4
5s
6s 1
SR 90.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Ian Jones
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 25
Balls 34

0s 18
1s 13
2s
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 73.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Sam O'Sullivan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 9

0s 5
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 55.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 17
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.7

Stewart Galpin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 28
Balls 22

0s 9
1s 7
2s 2
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 127.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 2

Run 27
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Danny Ridgway
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 18
Balls 16

0s 5
1s 8
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 112.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 35
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.8

Ryan O'Sullivan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 10

0s 4
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 70.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 30
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Richard Mumford
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 2

Run 31
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.4
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Will Jackson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Harry Kellaway
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 30

0s 25
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.5

Andy Stevens (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 20

0s 19
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 20.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 2

Run 38
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.8

Faddi Lak
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 24

0s 16
1s 2
2s 1
3s 1
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 95.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jonny Taylor
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 46
Balls 83

0s 55
1s 22
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 2
SR 55.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Dom Cowley (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 32
Balls 44

0s 28
1s 10
2s 1
3s
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 72.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Mark Lees
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 55
Balls 46

0s 23
1s 11
2s 4
3s
4s 6
5s
6s 2
SR 119.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 1

Run 23
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.8

Adam Copley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 5

0s 5
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden

Run 41
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.6

Harry Dixon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 5

0s 3
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 60.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 1

Run 46
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.1

Simon Taylor
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 5

Run 11
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.2

Peter Grady
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


